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CIHARLES 3 - A
(1) From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Charles J / 347 SabraDr Wilmington NC 28405-3844 910-392-6556
Upchurch M V 2912 Park Ave Wilmington NC 28403-4033 910-251-0762
Upchurch Wyatt G Wilmington NC 28405 910-686-9983
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(1) From 1995 CD-ROM

Upchurch Vennis
Upchurch Charles J -
Upchurch James E
Upchurch Johnny
Upchurch R

Grayprt Xng Rr
925 22nd St
700 White St
2800 19th Av
10 50th

U

Grenada
Gulfport
Gulfport
Gulfport
Gulfport

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

38901 601-226-5403
39501-3342 601-863-5576
39507-1936 601-896-5810
39501-6069 601-863-8409
39507-4426 601-868-7092
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(D TexAs pIrrd4 IVpsX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8JUL Coos
1903 ~ 1999

Name 3irth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
James Ronald Upchurch 3-Jan-56 Male Harris Charles Jack Upchurchﬂ\ Margaret Elizabet

et g —
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Larry Wayne Upchurch 22 Mar 1941 Harnett Elery Dwight Upchurch
Wal
alter Ray Upchurch 11 Apr 1941 Harnett Malcom Thomas Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch 22 May 1941 Harnett Otho H Upchurch
Donald Keith Upchurch 18 Aug 1941 Harnett Fred Aldridge Upchurch
Donald Ray Upch
y Upchurch 2 Sep 1941 Harnett Charlie Joe Upchurch 4
Clyde Williams Upchurch 10 Aug 1942 Harnett Clyde Dovis Upchurch
Upchurch 29 Oct 1942 Harnett Charlie Joe Upchurch~%
Barbara Jean Upchurch 8 Sep 1943 Harnett Martimer R Upchurch
James Reid Upchurch
Upchurch 30 Aug 1943 Harnett p
Vicki Gray Upchurch 25 Sep 1943 Harnett Charles H C Upchurch
Upchurch 10 Jan 1944 Harnett Charlie Upchurch
Benjamin Albert Upchurch 5 May 1944 Harnett Frank Upchurch
Walter Hartwell Upchurch
James Hartwell Upchurch 12 Feb 1946 Harnett P
John Emory Upchurch 20 Jun 1944 Harnett Clyde Davis Upchurch
’ rch
Helen Priscilla Upchurch 12 Feb 1946 Harnett Malcoln Upchu
Virginia Reid Upchurch 12 May 1946 Harnett James Reid Upchurch
L C Upchurch 20 Jul 1946 Harnett Norcott Roy Upchurch
Elbridge Ray Upchurch 25 Aug 1946 Harnett Fred Elbridge Upchurch
Lonnie Jackson Upchurch 3 Jan 1947 Harnett Malcolm T Upchurch
Iris Annetta Upchurch 1 Jan 1948 Harnett Norcott Ray Upchurch
Linda Faye Upchurch 15 Jan 1948 Harnett Charles Joe Upchurch ‘s
Kenneth Earl Upchurch 3 May 1948 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Vivian Ann Upchurch 1 Jun 1949 Harnett Walter Hartwell Upchurch
Malcolm Mc E Upchurch 20 Oct 1949 Harnett Malcolm T Upchurch
Connie Ruth Upchurch 9 Feb 1950 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Brenda Ann Upchurch 23 Feb 1950 Harnett James Bryant Upchurch
Myrtle Jaen Upchurch 20 Mar 1951 Harnett Clarence Luter Upchurch
Dottie Lou Upchurch 1 Apr 1951 Harnett Cl‘ir,“e_‘]‘li Upchurch ~%
Karen Sue Upchurch 6 Oct 1952 Harnett Charles Avent Upchurch
Leroy Gail Upchurch 16 Jan 1953 Harnett James Bryant Upchurch
Michael Thomas Upchurch 21 Mar 1953 Harnett Wilton M Upchurch
Jenne Lou Upchurch 16 Jun 1953 Harnett Louis Garland Upchurch
Donna Marie Upchurch 7 Oct 1953 Harnett Charles Avent Upchurch
James Robert Upchurch 6 Jan 1954 Harnett James Gilbert Upchurch
Glenda Sue Upchurch 24 Feb 1954 Harnett Walter H Upchurch
Phillip Lynn Upchurch 22 Jun 1954 Harnett Edward Thomas Upchurch
Barbara Ann Upchurch 20 Jan 1955 Harnett James Gilbert Upchurch
John Walter Upchurch 31 Aug 1955 Harnett

Walter Hastwell Upchurch
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CRHARLES Tomny I XT-35747)

Charles J. Upchurch @
Ph: 1-(512)-814-7817

_ 802 Barry St. #206
st 4 149 b Corpus Christi, TX
* 78411

a0 ¥

2
T 4+ Received correspondent from Mr. Robert Upchurch, 4-1-96 Responded 5-17-96 as you will see Robert
N +0 U, I had to wait on my sister for the limited information that has been added to this Biofile that you had
0 +A-+D given me an example of I recelved the letter from Tammy this duy may 17, 1998 wish I coiild have boon
© more prompt with the information. ( Please let me know in detail what else you need. )
0 + A I TRIED TO HAVE TAMMY FIND NOT ONLY BORN DATES BUT DEATH DATES.
A HOPEFULLY WITH ANOTHER LETTER TAMMY WILL RESPOND WITH BOTH.

Michael Enterprises

R. P. Upchurch

6 Eagles Way Lane

Lake St. Louis, Missouri
63367

9/ )/ 10/}

Dear Mr. Upchurch
O+0+T  Ireceived your letter today Monday 4/1/96, in regards to your corespondents every thing that you
1O speculated is perfectly correct to the best of my knowledge.
1  1lived in Houston from 1974-1980 then went back home to the homestead in DeQuincy La,. Are for
D + D the address you had of me in Houston, I lived a very different life in those days and you probably had my
3 + 0O address as Rampart but in fact very few people knew where I lived. But that was another life I will leave
J alone and forgotten. I now go to school here in Corpus Christi full time or this letter would be longer
) and more personal but I'm trying to be nice to you and type this in Microsoft so that you donot have to
— try and decipher my handwriting.
— 1. Biofile
oL Abel U, Sr. - Head of Clan 1820 Green Alabama 1st will in Alabama

0O A James Laton Upchurch committed suicide in Alabama
1. Charles B. Upchurch b 1835
2 MD Cornelia - b - July 1839 (Al) Fat bnc, moth Al
d MD James B. Carson .
a b Charles B. Upchurch - b - July 1862 (MS) (Al?)
D+n0 MD Zora E White b Nov. 1866 (LA) (Robert there is a lot of history between the White

— name and the Upchurch name regarding what many claim was a family bible deed to the Spindle Top
— Oil Field and are battling in court for much over a billion dollars in unclaimed cil royalties. But
— that is not the information you ask for.
a L i Cornelia Upchurch - b - Mar 1888 (LA)
0 ii Anise Upchurch-b - Sep. 1889 (LA)
0+Q+N Grandfather Jewell Charles Upchurch Sr. (cannot find the name of his Grandmother but
(n] established that she was full blooded Cherckee Indian )

Z/)'»;gb ¢ hpmtl Qnodlee 1 577~ R PY|
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T + A Grandfather Jewell Charles Upchurch Sr. ( Mother ) was named Dora White and came from

— England. o
— / 0
A Jewell Charles Upchurch SrrA:-Qn, 27 1891 was my grandfather had no brothers and three
A sisters, st sister(( Connie U)>  married 2 times
A+ A 2nd sister ( Nella U - married Harry Douglas they had 3 children
5 1 Girl (Maxine )
A 2 Boy ( Lester)

A+0410 3. Girl (Gloria (all children of Nell U and Harry Douglas. )
Annice Upchurch Pettifield - do not know her husband'’s name or children but can

Pas +AA recall 1 ( one ) son named Donald Pettified or possible that was her husband. (
- Uncertain )
2tdtat A Annice Upchurch Pettifield did have grandchildren named Donald ( Dubby ). Jerry a girl, and Cathy
— Pettifield.
A3A Married to Mattie Page Upchurch wife of Jewell Charles Upchurch Sr. b June 20th, 1891.
Din+m I Jewell Charles Upchurch Jr. - b-10/12/ 1919 son of Jewell and Mattie Upchurch
Q+P+R 3 children, Jewell Gary U., Charles Johnny U., Tammy Rene*' Upchruch ( female )
n+o+0 Thelma Lee Upchurch b - 1918 daughter of Jewell and Mattie Upchurch

O+ HTHD Robert, I received your most recent letter this 25th day of April and I would have more information but I
O have been studying and taking Finals Exams., since Thursday of last week. I will complete my finals May
Q 7th, 1996 for this semester. So try to be patient. I have to make a trip in between finals to Shreveport
1N this coming Wednesday May 1st for business with an attorney and I will try to stop in DeQuincy, to
1] obtain more born and death dates and full names of people you have requested. But I have to be back
1 for Chemistry Finals by the 2nd of May at 7:00 P.M. then I should be free within the coming week of
Q + © May the 7th the last Final in Psychology. Please be patient or bare with me. Prepared by : Robert
D +0 +0 Phillip Upchruch 23 April 1996 and this is my input with the limited information that I have at my
B+ 9+0+4 0 disposal, mostly my memory, until I can make a quick trip to Louisiana. I called a good friend of mine
N +0+T Jast night and ask him to go check the born and death dates on my Grandmother's mausoleum and my
iRt ptoa A friend Clyde Raven told me that my Dad had PaPa Jewell and MaMa Mattie exhumed and moved to
0+ 0 another resting place. Hopefully, Clyde will get back with me scon and he is located in DeQuincy where
O he can do a little research and answer a variety of questions.
'O+ 170 Abel U, Sr. James Laton Upchurch, Sr., Subclan - 9th Generation & Beyond XIN
A+T0+D  Descendants of Jewell Charles U, Sr. ( of the Abel U, Sr. - James Laton U, Sr. -
D4 D B. Upchurch born 1835 Charles B. Upchurch born - 1862 Line )
o C. Jewell Charles U, Sr. born Jun. 1891 (  died in DeQuincy La. at the age of 44 during the war in
— 1945.)
b5+A MD (Mattie Page Upchurch in DeQuincy La. born - 6/19/1896 Father's Name was Charlie Paige, with
1+ T three brothers oldest great Uncle Joe Page , ,middle great Uncle George Paige, and the youngest great
2 uncle Samuel Page.
& Mattie Page was either born -6/19/1896 in Newton County Texas or Jasper TX. moved to DeQuincy in a
A\ covered wagon at the age of 12. Married Jewell Charles Upchurch at the age of 14. ?
5+ > Mattie died around 1978 buried with her husband Jewell Upchurch Sr. in DeQuincy, La. will get you

—  the exact dates.
0 (*#**+* IMPORTANT 11t #**** PHONE ----SNIDER FUNERAL HOME FOR RECORDS.)

—p—



| 5
A + & They are buried on top of each other in the Bishop Mausoleum in DeQuincy, La. in Perkins cemetery.
©1  Ran and operated by the Snider Funeral Home, managed by Kenneth Snider of DeQuincy. They should
o + 1 have records of everyone born and died in the last 60 or 70 years as they buried my Grandfather.
2 Therefore it may be of very significant interest to call the Snider Funeral Home in DeQuincy, La. 205
0\ West Harrison DeQuincy, La. 70633 Ph: 1-(318) 786-6000 Chapel 1-(318) 786-4091
A Jewell Charlie Upchurch, Jr. born in DeQuincy La. around 1919, still alive live in DeQuincy at 202 12
'~ West Fourth St. DeQuincy, La. 70633 pH: 1-(318)-786-7830
L MD ( Leona Rosetta Cooper) born around 11-24-1923 D - 1-18-93 records in LakeCharles,
A +2 Court House. address below ... buried as Leona Cooper Upchurch LaCombe ) remarried Alston Roy
2> LaCombe and was married to LaCombe for 24 years before her death. in 1992. 22?
VA ( Separated when Tammy Rene' Upchurch Age 2-1/2) Correct
A A. Jewell Gary Upchurch born 11/20/41 in DeQuincy La, 55 years of age living in India born in
— 1941.77?? find exact date. Address 2207 Cooper Rd. DeQuincy, La. 70633 1-(318) 786-7379 can give
A +4 information of the Lucius children of Gary. born, birthdays, marriages, children offspring & dates, and
2 location of residence. Gary's Children in DeQuincy should be able to supply this information of the
/) offspring of Gary's first marriage in detail or give you thier Ph. #s and addresses so that they may be
~— obtained.
A+ AMD ( Shirley Lucius or Lucus when Gary was 17 years old
BDd +D 3 Children BeBo Upchurch /male child Tina Louise Upchurch / LuWanna Jo Upchurch Miller female
2 and oldest of Gary's children lives in TX Upchurch / Female child

s> MD ( Rose Mary Doyle about 1964 Separated around 1995 after about 30 years of marriage.
A +4 2 Children 1 male and 1 female ( Todd Eugene Upchurch oldest male and Penelope Upchurch female
— Yyoungest)

A4 Q Charles Johnny Upchurch  born April 13, 1947 in DeQuincy La, in Mattie Page Upchurch's home.
2 1. MD ( Cathy Ann Jameson 1968 in the office of Federal Magistrate Earl K. Veron it was his first

QA +h+LA official act in office after being appointed by the President on Jan., 2 1968 he married Cathy and I ( he
was friends of the family until his death.) diverced when daughter Melinda Med Upchurch was 3-1/2
— years old.

J Melinda Meg was born on August 16 1968 ONLY NATURAL CHILD

&S To the best of my knowledge Med Upchurch has one daughter named Jay and has not married records
— would be in the Harris County Court House in Houston, TX.

A 2. MD (Caroline Ann Roberts in the 70s in Houston. Divorced around 1980).  Records are there in
— ouston. 301 Fanning P. O. Box 4651 Houston TX 77210-4651 Ph: (713) 755-5711

DN 3. MD (Kay Holmes in the early 80s in LakeCharles, La. Divorced around 1982 records in Clerk of
— Court Calcasieu Parish P.O. Box 1030 LakeCharles, La. 70602

>

A+T 4. MD ( Sharon Denise Duncan born 10/12/66 March 18, 1986 by Claude E. Wimberley Justice of the
— Peace, Orange County (Precinct One Courthouse, Orange, TX 77630 )
A Sharon Denise Duncan — born October 12, 1966 ecither in DeQuincy or Westlake La, both are located
— in Calcasieu Parish. Same Court house for records you may wish.
A 5. MD (Alisa Christine Bushnell Nelson Chambers ) born November 30, 1958 in DeQuincy, La.
— married on November the 7 1991 DeQuincy La. By preacher Johnson.
& +4  Alisa had one child a male Jeremy Scott Guest Chambers born August 13, 1980 will be 16 this August
AN+A 13,1996, Jeremy's real father name was Lee Guest and he was deported to England around 1980-82.
=— 2?? do not have exact date.




o >

— Note:
u4+a Robert, don't you know I had fun, especially with the women in between. Ha! Little humor.
A Tammy Rene's Upchurch born December 26th, 1957 in DeQuincy, La. at Douglas Clinic. Will be 38 in
A  December 26, 1996. Has been married first to Leon Spears born 10/19/54 from DeQuincy still alive and
O ~+ » living in DeQuincy. Her second husband was Stephen Applegate born in DeQuincy and residing in a
A+A+5 +2 small town called Rodessa, close to Shreveport. They have been divorced for years. Leon and Tammy had
24 2 2 children the oldest is Casey Leon Spears, born 10/12/81 the youngest is Kenneth Payton Spears born
0+ »+2 5/20/86 both are male children. I do not know their correct ages. They were also born in LakeCharles
Tt La, under the direction of Dr. Tonit a female specialist based in Sulfur Louisiana.

b Tammy at this time is raising her two boys on her own and is not married but lives on 308 North
a4 A2 Frazier St. in DeQuincy La. 70633 PH: 1-(318) 786-6069 if you wish to correspond with Tammy
A as she is just a few minutes from the cemetaries where the family is buried.

A 11 Thelma Lee Upchurch never married. born 15 March 1918 (DeQuincy, La. d 22 Nov. 1993
0 +{ (Buried ) DeQuincy, La. along with Jewell Charles Upchurch, Sr., Mattie Page Upchurch,

[ 4/25/96 1 will continue to search for the born, married, childbirth, locations of each, death dates and

) burial sites. Will continue this letter when I have more information.

O+ +T  Mr. Upchurch if you need any more information please send me a detailed list. I will be going back to
71 school for the 1st Summer Session so please send details of what you need and I will do my best to obtain
11 the information before the 28th of May when I go back to school.

~—  Sincerely

O Gt @ pefn’

N + A Charles J. & Alisa Christine Upchurch
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Dear Mr. Upchurch \> P

CHARLES

The atomizer coatings sprayed in this way far exceeds the industrial standard of
1000 Ibs, during all our HATE pull test by Ron Avery of Dynamic coatings of
Houston the glue kept failing at 2100 1bs exceeded standard by 1100 Ibs.

This is a short film of the Atomizer spraying while hooked to induction coils. We
had to cut back to 90 psi because we had to cut the induction coils off as the
magnetic signature prevented my video camera from filming. When the coils or
on we raise the psi to 250, at least 3 times the spray is produced that you see in
the film. When the atomizer is on we are working to obtain a distance from the
substrate being sprayed 2 feet and 2 foot wide as of now 14 inches is the spray
pattern, different applications will use different nozzles for a wider pattern. The

aim is to be able to spray the steel of a ship or carrier and large runs of pipe on a

conveyor, flat iron or bridges.. As we have the attention of Northrop Grumman

now. The atomizer is loaded with enough aluminum to spray a minimum of 8

hours as there is nothing to break. This is the future of thermal spraying using

element metals for corrosions resistance, some times referred to as base metals.

The Atomizer is very economical as there is no wires to foul as you see in the film

and no maintenance. Sorry I had a few drinks Wednesday night when we talked

But still very excited about the process as could not talk for 2 years and 7 months.

Patent # 10-642,874 August 18, 2003 Registration # 22,978

Method and Apparatus for producing Iron Article and Product USPTO

Sincerely Charles J. Upchurch Kenny Blagrave

Cell#337-274-6781 Shop#337-786-5641
Charles J. Upchurch #337-383-9985 upchur: o1 @bellsor .net

T. WPCRURCH

Po BoXx 295
SimpPson, LA 21474
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CHARLES JOHNSON

Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Jr.
Beale
Mildred Lee Beale

Mack William Upchurch

Kenneth Lawrance Heath

Lucresia Marie Wilder

Caroline Jane Tobin

Douglas Bernard Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson Upchurch

Calvin Lee Upchurch

Mary Vann Upchurch
Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson Upchurch Jr.
Joseph Laury Upchurch
Maggie Lucille Upchurch

Luke Allen Upchurch

Luanna Marie Upchurch

Luanna Marie Upchurch
Jami Southerland Upchurch

Mack William Upchurch

Brittnie Ann B Upchurch
Hannah Faith Upchurch

Laszlo William Upchurch
Britton Gregory Upchurch

Maranda Rosemarie Upchurch
Morgan

Hallie Meridith Upchurch

Shane Jerel Upchurch
Amanda Mills Upchurch

Joseph Robert Upchurch

C. R A RLES
(D Ne BIRTHS-5 9EP2005-

22 Jul 1915

11 Dec 1916
22 Feb 1914

5 Jun 1994
18 Apr 1996

18 Sep 1996
23 Jan 1997
19 Jun 1935

24 Jul 1941

Dec 1960

Nov 1967
Dec 1968

Jul 1969

15 Jan 1971
28 Feb 1974
30 May 1972

Feb 1977

9 Mar 1977
11 Jan 1990

5 Jun 1994

16 Jan 1995
24 Oct 1995
20 Feb 1997

31 Dec 1997

1 May 1998

30 Sep 1984

2 Apr 1985
3 May 1986

23 Feb 1988

JTonnNSon

Female

Male

Female
Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

W

PeTERr sSon - IYEW NAMOUER C O

Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Mildred Upchurch

William Dew Beale

Nellie Lee Upchurch
William Drew Beale

Hallie Lee Upchurch

Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch

D
anny Lynn Heath Patty Jo Upchurch

Robert Merle Wilder Luanna Marie Upchurch

Mary Vann Upchurch
Douglas Bernard Upchurch Helen Anita Chenworth

Christopher Gregg Tobin

Douglas Bernard Upchurch Helen Anita Chenworth

John Calvin Upchurch

Charles Johnson Upchurch
Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr.
Charles Johnson Upchurch Sr.

Malcolm Mceerth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Danny Louis Upchurch

Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch

Erzsebet Kathy Dekan

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch Jr.

Erzsebet Kathy Bujdoso
Tania Ann Fitzgerald

Gregory Sykes Upchurch

Malcolm Mcearlth Upchurch Jr.  Christina Louise

Danny Louis Upchurch
Farron Jerome Upchurch
Mitchell Dwight Upchurch

Patty Jo Upchurch
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Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Jr.

22 Jul 1915
isting 11 Dec 1916
Mildred Lee Beale 22 Feb 1914
Mack William Upchurch 5 Jun 1994
Ken
fsenneth Lawrance Heath 18 Apr 1996
Lucresi i i
ia Marie Wilder 18 Sep 1996
Caroline Jane Tobin 23 Jan 1997
Douglas Bernard Upchurch Jr. 19 Jun 1935
Charles Johnson Upchurch 24 Jul 1941
Calvin Lee Upchurch Dec 1960
Mary Vann Upchurch Nov 1967
Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr. Dec 1968
Charles Johnson Upchurch Jr./1 Jul 1969
Joseph Laury Upchurch 15 Jan 1971
Maggie Lucille Upchurch 28 Feb 1974
Luke Allen Upchurch 30 May 1972
Luanna Marie Upchurch Feb 1977
Luanna Marie Upchurch 9 Mar 1977
Jami Southerland Upchurch 11 Jan 1990
Mack William Upchurch 5 Jun 1994
Brittnie Ann B Upchurch 16 Jan 1895
Hannah Faith Upchurch 24 Oct 1995
Laszlo William Upchurch 20 Feb 1997
Britton Gregory Upchurch 31 Dec 1997
Maranda Rosemarie Upchurch 1 May 1998
Morgan
Hallie Meridith Upchurch 30 Sep 1984
Shane Jerel Upchurch 2 Apr 1985
Amanda Mills Upchurch 3 May 1986
23 Feb 1988

Joseph Robert Upchurch

Female
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover
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Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Mildred Upchurch

William Dew Beale

: Nellie Lee Upchurch
William Drew Beale

Hallie Lee Upchurch

Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch

D
anny Lynn Heath Patty Jo Upchurch

Robert Merle Wilder Luanna Marie Upchurch

Mary Vann Upchurch
Douglas Bernard Upchurch Helen Anita Chenworth

Christopher Gregg Tobin

Douglas Bernard Upchurch Helen Anita Chenworth

John Calvin Upchurch
Charles Johnson Upchurch

Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson Upchurch Sr.
Malcolm Mceerth Upchurch
Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch
Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch
Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch
Malcolm Mecelarth Upchurch
Danny Louis Upchurch
Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch
Erzsebet Kathy Dekan
Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch Jr.
Erzsebet Kathy Bujdoso
Tania Ann Fitzgerald

Gregory Sykes Upchurch

Malcolm Mcearlth Upchurch Jr. Christina Louise

Danny Louis Upchurch
Farron Jerome Upchurch
Mitchell Dwight Upchurch

Patty Jo Upchurch
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Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Jr.
Beale
Mildred Lee Beale

Mack William Upchurch
Kenneth Lawrance Heath

Lucresia Marie Wilder

Caroline Jane Tobin

Douglas Bernard Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson Upchurch

Calvin Lee Upchurch

Mary Vann Upchurch
Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson Upchurch Jr.
Joseph Laury Upchurch
Maggie Lucille Upchurch

Luke Allen Upchurch

Luanna Marie Upchurch

Luanna Marie Upchurch

Jami Southerland Upchurch

Mack William Upchurch

Brittnie Ann B Upchurch
Hannah Faith Upchurch

Laszlo William Upchurch
Britton Gregory Upchurch

Maranda Rosemarie Upchurch
Morgan

Hallie Meridith Upchurch

Shane Jerel Upchurch
Amanda Mills Upchurch

Joseph Robert Upchurch

22 Jul 1915

11 Dec 1916

22 Feb 1914  Female

5 Jun 1994 Male

18 Apr 1996
18 Sep 1996
23 Jan 1997 Female
19 Jun 1935 Male

24 Jul 1941  Male

Dec 1960

Nov 1967
Dec 1968

Jul 1969
15 Jan 1971
28 Feb 1974

30 May 1972
Feb 1977

9 Mar 1977
11 Jan 1990

5 Jun 1994 Male

16 Jan 1995
24 Oct 1995
20 Feb 1997
31 Dec 1997 Male

1 May 1998  Female

30 Sep 1984

2 Apr 1985
3 May 1986

23 Feb 1988

New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover

New Hanover
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Joseph Thomas Chesnutt Mildred Upchurch

William Dew Beale

. Nellie Lee Upchurch
William Drew Beale

Hallie Lee Upchurch

Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch

D
anny Lynn Heath Patty Jo Upchurch

Robert Merle Wilder Luanna Marie Upchurch

Christopher Gregg Tobin Mary Vann Upchurch

Douglas Bernard Upchurch  Helen Anita Chenworth

Douglas Bernard Upchurch Helen Anita Chenworth

John Calvin Upchurch
Charles Johnson Upchurch

Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch Jr.

Charles Johnson @churcﬁ[@gﬂ’;\

Malcolm Mceerth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mc Elarth Upchurch

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch

Danny Louis Upchurch

Robert Mearle Wilder Launna Marie Upchurch

Erzsebet Kathy Dekan

Malcolm Mcelarth Upchurch Jr.

Erzsebet Kathy Bujdoso
Tania Ann Fitzgerald

Gregory Sykes Upchurch

Malcolm Mcearlth Upchurch Jr.  Christina Louise

Danny Louis Upchurch
Farron Jerome Upchurch
Mitchell Dwight Upchurch

Patty Jo Upchurch
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Chas. K. Upchurch

North Carolina birth: 1885 Charity Bessie

Marriages, 1759- mariage: %;Olz/'lay I(-:Iighlfalls, Moore, North spouse: p dy
1979 - X arotina
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Upchurch 1 i
e birth: 1927 Sf’ens’bom’ Cuitford arents:
North Carolina ’ |

- . 22 May Greensboro. Guilford
M , 1759- : 4 2
lge%lages matrage: 1949  North Carolina

C. K. Upchurch, Bessie
Upchurch

spouse: Lola Angeline Davis
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W. H. Upchurch

@ spouse: Emma Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Chas. K. Upchurch
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C. K. Upchurch
@ spouse: Bessie Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Charles K. Upchurch
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W. H. Upchurch
' spouse: Emma Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Chas. K. Upchurch
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(O From 1995 CD-ROm

\Upchurch Charles

f pchurch Charles K 7
Upchurch Cheryl
Upchurch Dale
Upchurch Diane
Upchurch Jamie L
Upchurch Michael
Upchurch Michael

1521 Creek Valley

1521 Creek Valley

5812 Northwest Dr

2905 Concord Dr

2114 Smokey Mountain Tr
2922 VivaDr

2114 Smokey Mountain Tr
3201 Statler Dr

U

Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite
Mesquite

AEAAAR A

75181-1545
75181-1545
75150-1443
75150-3524
751494888
75150-3447
75149-4888
75150-2260

214-222-2595
214-222-2586
214-613-3078
214-270-3849
214-289-2864
214-279-1839
214-289-2864
214-681-2880
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@ " Charles Kelly Upél;;rwc“lrw‘

spouse: Bessie Brady Upchurch
North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: Winton Jerry Upchurch
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@ Chas. Kelly Upchurch Sr.
spouse: Bessie Brady Upchurch

North Carolina Marriages, 1759-1979 child: William L. Upchurch
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“.Ellen Wo
‘Shields keeps\ the hotel,

m ¢ mthan Y -

.. HIGHFALLS )

Thgfollowing poem was wrillen by
Mack Upchurch and appeared in The
Moore County News twenly yeius
agro;.
Highfalls is just a little town,

That’s built ‘upon a hill. )
There's*a roller mill, a cotlon gin
s“And m little -cotton mill.

We have twenty spinning frames,
Five lappers and a press,

Ten twisters and four speeders,
But the warper’s gone Lo rest,

Walter Hussey runs the card room,
Joe Phillips makes them wind,

;;Qhulea_l%r;c‘%umt”runs the spinning,

And Bi oody keeps the time.

Gramp Upchurch runs the cotton gin,
Ambrose Brewer the mill,

John Morgan vepairs everything,
And Tom Woody pays the bill,

We haven’t any company slore,

- *But when we need to buy,

Caveness and Shields are on the job,
Yet at times we think they're high.

Qur electric lights are better, far
Than any place we've been,

But the water works are on a strike

. From the pump to the end.

Pap Riddle sells us coffins

nd takes care of our dead;
And>Stockton gives us pills
.Tovkeep us out of bed.
Clem Ritter has a carfor hire,
.Claud Caveness handles our mail,
Shaw writes the orders to the mill
- And théd. barber tells the tale.

Abe Williams carries our letters,
Qa.@y sells hats, - . .

. And Pap Riddle turns our bats. -
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- Charlje Rel -2721
E KW, 59 A 19 mMAY 1885 ( mosw BIRTH-PARENTS: 1900 U.S. Census, Hoore Co, NC; 30 Jun 1900; Line 26; Fam #312,

2 - - P97A; FHC film 1241207; NOTE: Age 15, DOB Hay 1885, cannot write, day laborer.
C@, /U() A F 1797 [)C ] _ BIRTH-MARRIAGE-CHILDREN-OCCUPATION: 1910 U.S. C ¥ Co KC; 1910
7 - : .S. Census, Moore Co NC; H
felhe, Mirsr Lo, /vc)mp(()d,wgf- ' ; 1910;;

P227A, Fam $148; National Archives, San Bruno CA, T624 Roll 1119; NOTE: Age 24,
f! 2 yx APA 18589 ¢ A0 married 5 years, works in flour mill, rents house in Ritters Tup.

A 100T 185Y [ fasa- /g < e, BIRTH-DEATH-BURIAL: Highfaltlli Methodist Church Cen List; 1600-1984; Published
: y Church in i p7; Pamphlet in poss of Researcher. .
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Name

Walter Roger Upchurch
William Floyd Upchurch
William Franks Upchurch
Buck Upchurch

Charles Sidney Upchurch
Clarence Milton Upchurch
Herbert Calvin Upchurch
Herman Edwin Upchurch
William Henry Upchurch
James Mallie Upchurch
Carley Emble Upchurch
Carlice Ember Upchurch
Kurley Upchurch

Lonnie Upchurch

Rondo Burette Upchurch
William Upchurch

Willie Argus Upchurch
Charlie Kelly Upchurc
Doorwood Wintern Upchurch
E Newland Upchurch
Frank H Upchurch
George Mack Upchurch
Lonnie Upchurch

R Kennith Upchurch
Roland Hays Upchurch
Henry Harrison Upchurch
Joseph Clayton Upchurch
Walter Gray @pchurch
Lawson Rush Gpchurch
Robert Threetman Upchurch
William Davis Upchurch

George Upchurch

Solomon F Upchurch
Thomas R Upchurch
Ernest Frederick Upchurch
Caley Geoffrey Upchurch
John Silas Upchurch
Allen Upchurch

Bob W Upchurch

Caul Upchurch

Charlie Linwood Upchurch
Monroe Isham Upchurch
Penda Eugene Upchurch
Simeon Addison Upchurch
William Merriman Upchurch
Boddie Upchurch

Frank Spruill Upchurch
Otho Upchurch

Otis Clarence Upchurch
Peate Upchurch

Richard Upchurch

Robert Judson Upchurch
Roman Upchurch

William Upchurch

Ben Upchurch

Benjamin B Upchurch
Carey Ernest Upchurch
Charles Herbert Upchurch
Charlie Clark Upchurch
Eazon Lee Upchurch
Grover Cleveland Upchurch
James Avery Upchurch
James Bernard Upchurch
James Munroe Upchurch
John Cleveland Upchurch
Joseph Baxton Upchurch
Malcom Calvin Upchurch
Thomas Edward Upchurch
Walter Clifford Upchurch

Birth Date

20 Dec 1894
24 Mar 1895
1 Jul 1876
9 Oct 1899
24 Feb 1876
10 Jun 1894
Mar

22 Sep 1884
19 Nov 1877
Jun 14 1889
]

7 Sep 1885
28 Jul 1890
19 Feb 1895
3 Nov 1899
29 Apr 1894
10 Jan 1893
19 May 1885
26 Jun 1883
4 Sep 1894
2 Sep 1892
19 Feb 1888
1 Sep 1895
24 May 1890
16 Oct 1896
27 Apr 1874
3 Jun 1896
6 Oct 1898
19 Jul 1886
26 Jul 1882
26 Mar 1881

17 Jan 1895
5 Apr 1890
5 Sep 1888
Aug 14 1877
Jul 9 1884
Mar 8 1892
Jan 2 18
May 18 1894
10 Feb 1894
29 Jul 1881
18 Jun 1890
5 Dec 1883
18 Sep 1886
4 Nov 1882
Aug 22 1888
May 30 1897
Mar 23 1893
Sep 2 1898
Mar 22 1896
Jun 4 1886
May 19 1876
Feb 29 1891
Jan 12 1885
3 Nov 1899
22 Apr 1891
17 Jul 1900
24 Jun 1882
1 Feb 1891
6 Jan 1896
9 Sep 1893
15 Jan 1898
8 Oct 1884
18 Jul 1899
5 Jul 1887
2 Sep 1891
24 Aug 1887
7 Nov 1893
27 Dec 1899

Race

Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
African
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
African
Caucasian
1
White
White;Cauc
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Black
White
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian

Caucasian
White
Black
Caucasian
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White
White
White
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
White

Birthplace Registration Place
i (City, County, State)
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC

Not Stated, Harnett, NC
Not Stated, Harnett, NC

North Carolina

Yot Stated, Johnston, NC

Yot Stated, Johnston, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Johnston, NC
North Carolina Yot Stated, Johnston, NC
Yot Stated, Johnston, NC

Not Stated, Johnston, NC

North Carolina Vot Stated, Johnston, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC
! Not Stated, Lee, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC
! Not Stated, Lee, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Lee, NC
! Not Stated, Moore, NC
! Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Moore, NC
! Not Stated, Nash, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Nash, NC
! Not Stated, Nash, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Stanly, NC
! Not Stated, Wilson, NC
! Not Stated, Wilson, NC
North Carolina Yot Stated, Alleghany, NC
North Carolina ¥Not Stated, Alleghany, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Cabarrus, NC
Not Stated, Caswell, NC

Not Stated, Chatham, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Chatham, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Craven, NC
Not Stated, Duplin, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Durham, NC
Not Stated, Durham, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Durham, NC
Not Stated, Durham, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, .Durham, NC
Not Stated, Durham, NC

USA;Franklin Co. Not Stated, Franklin, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC
Not Stated, Franklin, NC

USA;Franklin Co. Not Stated, Franklin, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC
Not Stated, Franklin, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Franklin, NC
Not Stated, Franklin, NC

Not Stated, Harnett, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
Not Stated, Harnett, NC

Not Stated, Harnett, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
Not Stated, Harnett, NC

Not Stated, Harnett, NC

Not Stated, Harnett, NC

North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
North Carolina Not Stated, Harnett, NC
Not Stated, Harnett, NC
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Della Upchurch
J M Upchurch

Edmond A Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch £

D W Upchurch
M G Upchurch

+F H Upchurch
Rowland Upchurch

E N Upchurch

Eddie N Upchurch
Elma Lee Upchurch
Fannie May Upchurch
J T Upchurch
Frances Upchurch

Mabel Upchurch
J T Upchurch

Edna Upchurch

Libby J Upchurch

Bill Upchurch

Larry Vernon Upchurch
Anthony Newland Upchurch

Donald Gene Upchurch

Amy Yvette Upchurch
Annie Ruth Upchurch
Lisa Sharon Upchurch

Steven Frederick Upchurch
Kelly Jean Upchurch

Tammy Renee Upchurch
Michelle Dawn Upchurch

Elizabeth Allen Upchurch

Johnny Newland Upchurch
Jason Bernard Upchurch
Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Darrell Lee Upchurch

Joycé Ann Upchurch

Female
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
*Male
Male
Female
Male

Female

Ira Foushee
Katie L Keith

Celia Cameron
Charity Bessie Brady

Nettie Anne Shields
Lula Wilson

Alma Riddle

Lucy Kidd

Ida Williams

Maude F Ritter

Boyd ¥ Benfield

James Grady Mashburn
Ilvey J Kelly

Henry Leaton Brown
Howard W Jones

Lounette Harper
Robert Herman Purvis
Clifford W Sawyer

Phyllis Moore Flinchum
Nina Margaret Williams

Mary Jo Haywood
Rosa Jeannette Stone
Barnie Nmn Comer Jr.
Johnie Corbett Thomas

Donald Eugene Sweeting I,
Freida Louvine Spivey

Michael James Oakley
Wesley Herbert Moore

Billy Wayne Garner
Richard Sylvester Allegood
Melissa Ann Mccaskill

Tangela Evelyn Mclellan
David Wayne Needham

Penny Lynn Kennedy

Francis Coleman Shelton

18 Dec 1889 Moore
19 Dec 1890 Moore
29 Jul 1891 Moore
16 May 1904 Moore
29 Jul 1905 Moore
25 Nov 1908 Moore
2 Oct 1913 Moore
5 Feb 1916 Moore
22 Mar 1918 Moore
19 May 1920 Moore
2 Dec 1922 Moore
8 Mar 1927 Moore
10 Jun 1933 Moore
3 Sep 1938 Moore
7 Jun 1940 Moore
15 Jun 1946 Moore
5 Apr 1947 Moore
20 Apr 1953 Moore
25 Jun 1958 Moore
9 May 1981 Moore
5 Dec 1981 Moore
19 May 1982 Moore
14 Jan 1984 Moore
19 Oct 1985 Moore
28 Sep 1986 Moore
16 Jan 1988 Moore
8 Apr 1988 Moore
21 Aug 1988 Moore
22 Apr 1989 Moore
2 May 1992 Moore
9 Apr 1994 Moore
15 Oct 1994 Moore
26 Aug 1995 Moore
25 May 1996 Moore
25 Nov 1998 Moore
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Upchurch

Upchurch
John A Upchurch
Harold Vernon Upchurch

Thomas Franklin Upchurch ;IR

Upchurch

Upchurch

Nellie Lois Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch
Upchurch

William Herbert Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Upchurch

Jimmie Ray Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Ernest Clinton Upchurch

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Josephine Upchurch

Upchurch

Fredrick Abel Upchurch
Margaret Lou Upchurch
Delorse Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch

Larry Vernon Upchurch
Connie Maria Upchurch

Robert Junior Upchurch

Richard Michael Upchurch

Linda Diana Upchurch

Ann Swindell Upchurch
Deronda Gail Upchurch

Clyde Emmett Upchurch Ill,
Jodi Ann Upchurch

Anthony Newland Upchurch

8 Jan 1921

Male

23 Apr 1921 Male
20 Jul 1921  Male

28 Apr 1923 Male

21 Oct 1923

Male

14 Feb 1927 Male

20 Mar 1927 Female
8 Jun 1930 Female
3 Jun 1931 Female
20 Aug 1931 Male

17 Mar 1933 Male

30 Sep 1932 Male

30 Nov 1934 Male

16 Nov 1935

3 Jul 1936 F

Female

emale

13 Aug 1937 Male

14 Jun 1938

15 Nov 1938

Male

Female

2 Dec 1939 Male

4 Jan 1941

Male

23 Jan 1941 Male

12 Jul 1941
9 Jul 1942 Male
24 Aug 1942  Female
17 Sep 1942 Male
5 Jan 1944 Male
9 Aug 1945 Female
15 Jul 1946 Female
31 Dec 1946 Female
28 Oct 1948 Male
19 Oct 1951 Female
25 Nov 1951 Male
24 Apr 1953 Male
5 Mar 1954 Female
22 Jun 1954 Female
13 Apr 1955 Female
20 Oct 1956 Male

29 Mar 1957 Female

27 Nov 1958

Male

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moare
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

G M Upchurch Luia Wilson

Newland Upchurch Maud Ritter

Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald

Roland H Upchurch Lucy E E Kidd

Thomas Franklin Upchurch, sR Mamie Mcneill

Bessie Brady

Chas K Upchurch *}
e Maud Ritter

!;Nﬁ _Upchurch

Heber G Upchurch Ella Frances Hunter

G M Upchurch Lula Wilson

E N Upchurch Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch

William Alfred Upchurch Mamie Mcneill

E N Upchurch Maude Ritter

E N Upchurch Maude Ritter

Frank Hampton Upchurch Alma Estelle Riddle

Willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima

Glenn Upchurch Allie Craven

Glenn Upchurch Allie Caviness

Willard N Upchurch Evelyn Smith

W N Upchurch Evelyn Smith
Jemima Upchurch

Willard N Upchurch Evelyn Smith

Allie Caviness
Annie R Farrar

Glenn Upchurch
Marvin C Upchurch

Jemirera Upchurch
Evelyn Smith

Evelyn Smith

W N Upchurch
Willard Newton Upchurch

Marvin Clinton Upchurch Annie Ruth Farror

Willard Newland Upchurch Blennie Smith

Willard Newland Upchurch  Blennie Evelyn Smith

Harold Upchurch
Willard Newland Upchurch

Dorothy Hussey
Blinnie Evelyn Smith
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Allie Berta Caviness
Rachel Pauline Upchurch

Dawn Ann Swindell

William Glenn Upchurch

Thomas Joseph Upchurch
Bernice Mccrimon
Lorenna Love Falls

Marion Ennis Upchurch
Clyde Emmett Upchurch Jr.
Wyatt Gray Upchurch

Bill Upchurch

Mary Frances Garner
Phyllis Moore Flinchum
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IMelvin David Jones 13 Nov 1961 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Paulfne Upc::urch
Rachel*Vernell Jones 21 Mar 1960 Female Moore James David Jones Jr. Rachel Pauh.ne Upc |.|rc:h
‘Rosa Sharon Jones 6 Dec 1958 Female Moore James Carson Jones Rachael Paul.me Upchurc
‘Stevenson Ollie' Jones 5 Jun 1956 Male Moore James Carson Jones Rachel Paulfne Upchurc:1
Wirgihia Carolyn Jones 2 Feb 1964 Female Moore James Carson David Jones Jr.  Rachel Pauline Upchurc
Janice Lynn Preddy 8 Nov 1965 Female Moore Robert Joseph Preddy Margaret Lou Upchurch
Dolores Upchurch
Billy Joe Brady
\Bénny Yo Brady 12 Oct 1965 Female Moore Bill; Joe Brady Dolores Upchurch
‘Stacy Lynn Brady 13 Sep 1977  Female Moore Billy Joe Brady Defarés Upehureh
. i Moore
Wendy Karen Brady 2 Sy 150 Femele Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
i e urti
Rodney Curtis Williams 26 Jun 1975 Male :007 Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
: oore
Shawn Ann Williams bl B Female Moore Curtis Norman Williams Patricia Ann Upchurch
i oor
Sonya Renee Williams 21 Apr 1969 Female . Martha Alice Upchurch
il 1972 Male Moore Larry Wayne Phillips
William. Bradley Phillips 20 May
Randi Leah Thomas 15 Jan 1982 Female Moore Randy Louie Thomas Karen Sue Upchurch
Christina Renee Godwin 15 Jun 1984 Female Moore Lindsey Charles Godwin Susan Renee Upchurch
April ‘Marie Harrelson 12 Sep 1982 Female Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Connie Beth Harrelson 27 Jul 1985 Moore Jesse Edward Harrelson Kimberly Lynn Upchurch
Sarah Catherine Willis 17 Feb 1986 Moore Clarence Wayne Willis Jodi Ann Upchurch
r}qremiah Keith Comer 11 Jul 1986 Moore Barnie Comer Jr. Amy Yvette Upchurch
Shannon Ashley Sweeting 1 May 1991 Moore Donald Eugene Sweeting Lisa Sharon Upchurch
Donkld Eugene Sweeting fIl, 26 Jul 1994 Moore Donald E Sweeting I, Lisa S Upchurch
John Dalton Lindley 11 Oct 1993 Moore John Russell Lindley Michelle D Upchurch
Luke Austin Moore 6 May 1995 Moore Wesley H Moore Tammy R Upchurch
: Kristy Lynn Upchurch
Kandace Grace Needham 6 May 1997  Female Moare BaidWeyne Naecham v
START FAINER = WPCHU ren (830 - 14619
Clara Agnes Upchurch 28 Jul 1892 Female Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch QOtilla Rosa Johnson
Frank Hampton Upchurch 2 Sep 1892 Male Moore Will H Upchurch Emily Bell Carroll
Maude Hlyacinth Upchurch 28 Feb 1896 Female Moore Thomas Benton Upchurch Mary Ann Johnson
Wm Worth Upchurch 4 Jun 1898 Male Moore Wm Joseph Upchurch Otilla Rosa Johnson
Mollie Margaret Upchurch 5 Oct 1908 Female Moore Charlie K Upchurch ) Bessie C Brady
J;rry Winton Upchurch 23 Feb 1910 Male Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch Charity Bessie Brady
arl Henry Upchurch 29 Jan 1913 M danabitha il o
ale ; f
Upchurch 9 May 1916 R Moore Charlie K Upchurch ) Charity B Brady
. y emale Moore Chas Kelly Upchurch 4 Bessle: Brady
eorge Lee Upchurch e
1 Apr 1917 Male Moore Lonnie Upchurch Mattie Mcdonald
Upchurch 12 Jul 1917  Male Moore Geo Mc Upchurch Lula H Wilson
Upchurch
28 Aug 1917 Female Moore Qha‘ftﬁiK,QE?_@Eh,, } C Bessie Brady
John Alton Upchurch 18 Oct 1918 Male Moore E Newland Upchurch Ida Williams
Willie Jeminer Mc Neill Upchurch 18 Jan 1919 Male Moore Will Upchurch Mary Mcneill
William Lynn Upchurch ;
P 18 Bl 1219 Mele Moore Charlie Kelly Upchurch!'  Bessie Charity Brady
Mable Estelle Upchurch 21 Oct 1919  Female Moore

E Neuland Upchurch Ida E Williams
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. . 10 Elsie Mae Upchurch b: 09 May 1916 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 27 Apr 1979 in
e Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
. +William Claude Tew b: 16 May 1915 in Gilmer Township, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
m: 1935 in North Carolina d: 26 Jan 1975 in St. Joseph's Hospital, San Francisco, California
............................. 11 Jerry Winfred Tew b: 15 Dec 1937 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................... +Loretta Jayne Craven b: 04 May 1937 in Randolph County, North Carolina m: 17 Mar 1961 in
== Randolph County, North Carolina
weseieeeenee 12 Samantha Jayne Toy Tew b: 15 Dec 1961 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
«.... 12 Thomasina Joan Todi Tew b: 18 Nov 1964 in Asheboro, Randolph County, North Carolina
.. *2nd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew: .
................................... +Norma Sue Williams b: 15 Dec 1952 in Montgomery, North Carolina m: 1969 in Rockingham,
— Richmond County, North Carolina
12 Melissa Sue Tew b: 28 Oct-1969 in Richmond County, North Carolina
........... +Hurbert Wayne Webb
12 Geri Renee Tew b: 08 Jul 1971 in Guilford, North Carolina
. 12 Christy Dawn Tew b: 06 Jan 1974 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
. +John H. Ir. Powell
.............................. 12 Greg Winfred Tew b: 23 Dec 1976 in Rockingham, Richmond County, NC
L= N *3rd Wife of Jerry Winfred Tew:
............. wveren. +Barbara Graves b: 1950 in North Carolina m: 1995
...... <. 11 Joan Carole Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina
................................... +William Arrington Jr. Kitchin b: 21 Dec 1938 in Hartsville, Darlington County, South Carolina m: 02
- Nov 1960 in Goeppingen, (Wurtenburg) Germany
12 Kimberly Anne Kitchin b: 12 Nov 1961 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...................................... +James Harold Schwab b: 08 Feb 1963 in New York, New York m: 10 Sep 1988 in Durham, North

- Carolina
................................ 12 Baby Kitchin b: 08 Feb 1963 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 09 Feb 1963 in
_" Greensboro, (Guilford County) N. C.

. 12 Kate Parks Kitchin b: 13 Apr 1967 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
...................................... +Bart Anderson b: 23 Apr 1966 in Minncapolis, Minnesota m: 12 Jun 1994 in Minneapolis,
y Minnesota

................................ 12 Joan Arrington Kitchin b: 03 Aug 1972 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

...................................... ‘+lan James Carr b: 22 May 1969 in Bronx, New York m: 05 Dec 1998 in Tortola, British Virgin
Islands

................................ 12 William Arrington Kitchin Il b: 01 Jan 1974 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

............................. 11 Daughter Twin Tew b: 24 Mar 1941 in Graham, Alamance County, North Carolina d: 24 Mar 1941 in
Stillborn Twin

.......................... *2nd Husband of Elsie Mae Upchurch:
................................ +H[1] ]_{obm Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina m: 1975 in Greensboro, North
Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas, Monterey, California
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.......................... 10 Marie E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los
== Angeles, California
. +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas,
Monterey, California
............................. 11 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
T Carolina
+Jasper Skip Rowland
..... 12 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina
w12 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
ceesesssnennenenens 11 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
................................... +Paula Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
j California
................................ 12 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Butte County, California
.......... +Christina J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angeles, California
........ 12 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California
. 10 William Lynn John Upchurch b: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 May
1973 in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina
................................ +Helen Gabriel b: 1915 in Syria m: Abt. 1940
11 Larry Upchurch
11 Joyce Lynn Upchurch
... 11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
*2nd Wife of William Lynn John Upchurch:
........... +Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
11 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
+Sue
12 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC
12 James Aaron Upchurch b: 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC
11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
.................................. +Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955
....... 12 Jonathon Upchurch
........... 12 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina
........................ +Andy Brown
10 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
China
......................... 10 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004
- in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
<ere. +Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina
.... 11 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC
.................................. +Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in
- Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
. 12 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
12 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina
. 11 Charles Kelly Il Upchurch b: 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.. +Laura Marie Bucci b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Upchurch
. 12 Ashley Upchurch
12 Scott Upchurch
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>¢ 10 Stella Bell Upchurch b: 28 Dec 1906 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 26 Apr 1991 in
""""""" e Duval County, Florida ,
+Jua‘$c5 gll;asyl{enncdy b: 07 Jan 1901 in Prosperity, Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1923 d: 14
e Nov 1971 in Ritters Township, Moore County, North Carolina o
11 James Rufus Kennedy b: 18 Jul 1924 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 05 May 1925 in High Falls,

=== County, North Carolina o _
11 JMO;)!{:)];; Eg?so?:lid Kennedy b: 07 Jan 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, NC d: 21 Jul 1991 in Duval
- County, Florida

___ +Evelyn Louise Bumgardner b: 20 Apr 1931 m Shelby, North Carolina m: Abt. 1950 _
12 EZ;QE;U Ed Kennedy b: 16 Mw]%l in Gregnsboro, Guilford C,.fmy, North Carolina
2 iy Rror ne Wilser Gracaner -t rom Wins fon - Solery
. 12 Joseph Thursion Kennedy b: 30 Dec in Shelby, Cleveland County, North Carolina
- +Anita Louise Carpenter m: in Salisbury, Rowan, North Carolina
- 12 David Harlan Kennedy b: 12 Nov 1954 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
........... 12 Eloise Marie Kennedy b: 25 Apr 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
........................ - +Wolfgang H. Mahn b: 10 Feb 1961
......................... 10 Mollie Margaret Upchurch b: 08 Oct 1908 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 02 Jul 1971 in

i Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................ +Edgar Chromo Butler b: 08 Sep 1912 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina d: 11 May 1983
— in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

.......................... 10 Winton Jerry Upchurch b: 23 Feb 1910 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 25 Oct 1969 in
Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina, United States of America
ceremresssssseninnneneneeeee. FEAIth Lawson m: Abt. 1940
............................. 11 Mary Ann Upchurch b: 25 Aug 1944
+Charles Lester Saimon b: in North Carolina d: in Greensboro, Guilford, North Carolina
12 Jennifer Elizabeth Salmon b: 07 Apr 1971 in Guilford County, North Carolina
...... tLangley
-.... 12 Charles Fletcher Salmon b: 29 Dec 1972 in Guilford County, North Carolina
coseernieeee e *2nd Wife of Winton Jerry Upchurch:
................................ +Daisy Orla Hopper b: 03 Nov 1905 in Rockingham County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1962 in Greensboro,
== Guilford County, North Carolina d: 19 May 1993 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
.......................... 10 Carl Henry Upchurch b: 29 Jan 1913 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Jul 1977 in Los
_— Angeles, California
Hrene A. Schmalz b: 15 Sep 1918 in Logan County, Arkansas
. 11 Debra Lynn Upchurch b: 13 Jun 1952 in Los Angeles, California
+Bemnard J Dressler b: 20 Dec 1939 d: 16 Nov 2002 in California
12 Chelsea Lisel Dressler b: 11 Mar 1980 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
-weeeee 12 Kirsten Irene Dressler b: 02 Aug 1981 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
.......................... 10 Walter Clinton Upchurch b: 16 Sep 1914 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 17 Apr 1980 in
—_— Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
+Mary Lucille Barney b: 14 Apr 1921 in Middlesborough, Bell County, Kentucky
... 11 Linda Gail Upchurch b: 21 Jan 1942 in Guilford County, North Carolina
o T— +Pinckney Young
............................. *2nd Husband of Linda Gail Upchurch:
................................... +William Vance Jr. Kester b: 04 Nov 1939 in Guilford County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1960 in
e Guilford County, North Carolina
T S 12 Baby Girl Kester b: 06 Jan 1962 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
................................ 12 William Vance Trip IIl Kester b: 30 Jan 1964 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County,
i North Carolina
................................ 12 Michael Todd Kester b: 15 Apr 1967 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
: Carolina
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.. +Bessie Charity Brady b: 07 Apr 1884 in Ritter, Moore County, North Carolina m: 16 May 1904 in Moore
County, North Carolina d: 10 Oct 1954 in Moore County, North Carolina

wesvessseinnees 10 Elma Lee Upchurch b: 06 May 1905 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 Aug 1974 in

i Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina

+Boyd Patrick Benfield b: 03 Sep 1901 in Eufola, Iredell County, North Carolina m: 22 Dec 1922 in

Moore County, North Carolina d: 22 Mar 1979 in Robbins, Moore County, North Carolina

11 Edward Patrick Benfield b: 23 Sep 1923 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 22 Sep 2000 in Robbins,
Moore County, North Carolina

ceessesssanneninnennneneees THEHY Reeves Lovill b: 16 Sep 1924 in Watauga, North Carolina
....... ... 12 Robin Patrick Benfield b: 1953 in North Carolina
................ +Donald Eatmon b: 27 Jan 1949
A 12 Betty Jo Lee Jody Benfield b: 04 Jul 1945 in Lee, North Carolina
............. +Andrew Andy Gollan
............................. 11 Kathryn Lee "Sister” Benfield b: 20 Jul 1929 in Moore County, North Carolina d: 14 Aug 2001 in
Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina
S +Walter Rex Gilmore b: 13 Jan 1925 in Deep River, Lee County, North Carolina
... 12 Kathryn Laraine Gilmore b: 28 Apr 1948 in Cross Creck, Cumberland County, North Carolina

...................................... +Carl Wayne Beal b: 30 May 1944 in Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina m: 04 Jun 1965 in
- Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina :

... 12 Karen Rexine Gilmore b: 23 Nov 1960 in Sanford, Lee County, North Carolina
............. +Lake
... 11 Peggy Ann Benfield b: 29 Jan 1934 in Moore County, North Carolina
.......... +John Edward Nick Nicodemus b: in North Carolina
<er. 12 John Edward Butch Nicodemus b: in Moore County, North Carolina
. +Ellen B. Sheffield
12 Julie Ann Nicodemus b: 17 Jan 1955 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
...................................... +Russell Wayne Hussey b: 18 Dec 1952 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
weeeeme. 12 Patrick Lee Nicodemus b: 12 Oct 1956 in Moore County, North Carolina
............. +Barbara Ann Williams
... *2nd Wife of Patrick Lee Nicodemus:
...................................... +Sarah Lue McNeill b: 06 Dec 1954 in Montgomery County, North Carolina d: 10 Sep 2004 in
Seagrove, Moore County, North Carolina
weereomm. 12 Kathy Lynn Nicodemus b: 04 May 1959 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
...................................... +Herman Joel Hussey b: 07 Aug 1957 in Mineral Springs, Moore County, North Carolina
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC)
Deceased: Obituary - UPCHURCH JR.
Date: May 12, 2004

UPCHURCH JR. ~.

GREENSBORO - Mr. Charles Kelly Upchurch Jr., 77, of 5830 Cardinal Way died Saturday, May 8, 2004, at Moses Cone
Extended Care Center.

Mr. Upchurché&#39;s funeral will be held at 3 p.m. on Thursday, May 13, 2004, in West Market Street United Methodist
Church. Interment wiil be private.

Charles Upchurch was bom in Moore County on February 14, 1927, to the late Charles Kelly Upchurch Sr. and Bessie
Charity Brady Upchurch. Mr. Upchurch was a retired Regional Vice President with First Citizens Bank. During his banking
career, he was twice named Banker of the Year and was also awarded the prestigious President8&#39;s Cup. He was a U.S.
Ammy veteran of World War Il, an active member of the Greensboro Chamber of Commerce serving on the Board of Directors;
a member of the Board of Directors of the Muscular Dystrophy Foundation; the Greensboro Jaycee&#39;s, and the Civitans.
Mr. Upchurch was a 50 year member of West Market Street United Methodist Church where he served on numerous
committees. He was a member of the Board of Directors of the Muitiple Sclerosis Society, the Board of Directors of Oiney
) gair!;t Company, the Board of Directors of First Citizens Bank; the Greensboro Sports Council and the Greensboro Country
lub.

Mr. Upchurch is survived by his wife, Mrs. Lola Davis Upchurch of the home; two children Donna Upchurch Moore and her
husband, Michael of Columbia, S.C. and Charles Kelly Upchurch Ill and his wife, Laura of Durham; and five grandchildren
Justin Moore, Chelsea Moore, Jennifer Upchurch, Ashley Upchurch, and Scott Upchurch.

In addition to his parents, Mr. Upchurch was aiso preceded in death by ten brothers and sisters.
The family will receive friends at West Market Street United Methodist Church, following the service on Thursday.

Memorials may be made to the American Heart Association, 202 Centreport Drive, Suite 100, Greensboro NC 27409 or to
West Market Street United Methodist Church, 302 West Market Street, Greensboro, NC 27403.

The Upchurch family is being assisted by - Forbis and Dick Funeral Home, North Elm Street.
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Paper: Greenshoro NQ&; & Record (NC)
Deceased: CHARLES KELLY UPCHURCH JR.
Date: May 11, 2004

Mr. Charles Kelly Upchurch Jr., 77, of 5830 Cardinal Way, died Saturday, May 8, 2004, at Moses Cone Extended Care
Center.

SN
Mr. Upchurchs funeral will be held at 3 p.m. Thursday in West Market Street United Methodist Church. Interment will be
private.

Charles Upchurch was bom in Moore County on Feb. 14, 1927, to the late Charles Kelly Upchurch Sr., and Bessie Charity
Brady Upchurch. Mr. Upchurch was a retired regional vice president with First Citizens Bank. During his banking career, he
was twice named Banker of the Year and was also awarded the prestigious Presidents Cup. He was a U.S. Army veteran of
World War ll, an active member of the Greensboro Chamber of Commerce, serving on the Board of Directors, a member of
the Board of Directors of the Muscular Dystrophy Foundation, the Greensboro Jaycees and the Civitans. Mr. Upchurch was a
50 year member of West Market Street United Methodist Church, where he served on numerous committees. He was a
member of the Board of Directors of the Multiple Sclerosis Scciety, the Board of Directors of Olney Paint Company, the Board
of Directors of First Citizens Bank, the Greensboro Sports Council and the Greensboro Country Club.

Mr. Upchurch is survived by his wife, Mrs. Lola Davis Upchurch of the home; two children, Donna Upchurch Moore and her
husband, Michael of Columbia, S.C., and Charles Kelly Upchurch lil and his wife, Laura of Durham; and five grandchildren,
Justin Moore, Chelsea Moore, Jennifer Upchurch, Ashley Upchurch and Scott Upchurch.

in addition to his parents, Mr. Upchurch was also preceded in death by 10 brothers and sisters.
The family will receive friends following the service on Thursday at West Market Street United Methodist Church.

Memorials may be made to the American Heart Association, 202 Centreport Drive, Suite 100, Greensboro, NC 27409 or to
West Market Street United Methodist Church, 302 West Market Street, Greensboro, NC 27403.

Forbis & Dick North Elm Street is serving the Upchurch family.
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Bank Robbery
Colorful Event

GREENSBORO (AP) —
Bank robbers, like most
who make a living break-
ing the law, understand
there are certain risks at-
tached to their profession;
but one who attempted a
heist on a Greensboro
bank literally wound up
with a red face.

After receiving an un-
disclosed sum of money
from a branch of the First
Citizen’s Bank & Trust Co.
on Wednesday the robber
was fleeing the area on
foot when a bag contain-
ing the money exploded.
It filled the area with
smoke and covered the
man with red dye.

The shocked robber,
who was given an explod-
ing dye packet along with
the money, dropped the
bag and ran. He left be-
hind all the money.

Police pressed a dog

/Vci’::-.

into service g track the
man, but said the animal
lost the scent after the
trail of the red dye dissi-
pated.

Lt. Robert Talbert of
the Greensboro Police De-
partment’s criminal inves-
tigation division said in-
vestigators had aban-
doned their search for the
suspect, whom he said was
5-foot-6 and weighed 130
pounds and was distin-
guishable through some
highly unusual red color-

ing.

He said police did not
know if the man was
armed. .

“No saw a weapon,”
said Talbert. ‘“He just
asked for the money and
got a little more than he
bargained for.”

Charles K. Upchurch,
senior vice president of
the bank, said it probably
would take three days of
constant scrubbing for the
robber to cleanse himself
of the red dye.

“You don’t always know
if a robber is armed or
not, but nobody got hurt
and that’s the most impor-
tant thing,’’ said

‘Upchurch.

Police did take a suspect

into custody shortly after

the holdup, but he was re-
leased without being
charged.
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City Executive-Named |

David M. Nisbet has been named a vice
president of First Citizens
Bank and will transfer to o
Greenshoro as city execu-
tive of the Raleigh-based
bank’s Greensboro opera-
tions. Nisbet, a native of ¥
Greensboro, now is city
executive for First Citi-
zens in Wilson.

A C.K. Upchurch, = g8
]CNMLE& Keuy A S ﬁm’gﬁﬁﬁﬁndsig- :

gional supervisor, said
Nisbet will assume full r
management responsibili- - [Nisbet

ties for the bank in Greensboro. Many of these
duties previously have been handled by U
church in addition to his regional responsibili-
ties. Nishet joined First Citizens in 1973,

Py foX qopeds Lho 7t Ebod By (Raanli /wz%ae (fﬂawoq LY
I/U_ Ak a Y hoava MMMM(f JL‘M,,, A O %Wﬁ?«ﬂqﬂ
v GF et aawm/au&a n i of Donkusy Co, WE—
M«W&l L Eey sz%bq A ML«M/C({, /&% Vi %/p&&‘wtﬁq
N Z/ CluBlprin o, WE. |

B see WSlan 4 RIU 4 Ave (T8 LAl D Stello Joell A i %ﬁwﬂx )

2/ r/ . ey /_4@_2?7 Y f = j/[,_(,;m.& ‘ c:" '

FL 2 W%‘V 14 Clie~t ’ , s ix /,L,,\

Ay, W i hq 50 j/é

LAl By L€ e Lo

Mfrowét

. .
har Tha %ﬂ/ll”"e’}



CHARLES K E LLN

b, Tk %63

@) N C BIRTHS -5 SEF 2005 - PETERSOM ~ GUILEoRy CO

Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchu.rch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch
Linda Carolyn Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch

Allen Lee Upchurch
Lewis Wilson Upchurch I,

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K -Upchurch 1,
William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch
Sandra Annette Upchurch

Brian Leslie Upchurch

Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.

Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch

Thomas David Upchurch
Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

27 Apr 1920
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926
1 Dec 1938

10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942
28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948

31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959
16 May 1959
8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960
13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961

6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963

4 Feb 1963

19 Jan 1964
30 Apr 1964

18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1865

21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965
5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966
22 Feb 1968
8 Apr 1969
3 Apr 1972
27 Jul 1973
16 Sep 1973
20 Jan 1977

20 Jun 1978
4 Oct 1971

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilfard
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Hugh C Upchurch
Roy L Upchurch

S A Upchurch

Hugh C Upchurch
Cornie Upchurch
S A Upchurch Jr.
George Upchurch

Walter C Upchurch
Robert A Upchurch

Geo R Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch

R A Upchurch

Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch

James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
William L Upchurch
Gharles K Upehurch Jr. ¢

William L Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch

XTN~ 2259
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Upchurch

Upchurch
John A Upchurch

Harold Vernon Upchurch

Thomas Franklin Upchurch , IR

Upchurch 1

Upchurch

Nellie Lois Upchurch
Virginia Mae Upchurch
Upchurch

William Herbert Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Upchurch

Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Upchurch

Jimmie Ray Upchurch

Upchurch

Upchurch
Ernest Clinton Upchurch

Jackie Franklin Upchurch
Upchurch

Upchurch
Josephine Upchurch

Upchurch
Fredrick Abel Upchurch
Margaret Lou Upchurch

Delorse Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Vernon Upchurch
Connie Maria Upchurch
Robert Junior Upchurch

Richard Michael Upchurch

Linda Diana Upchurch

Ann Swindell Upchurch
Deronda Gail Upchurch

Clyde Emmett Upchurch 1lI,
Jodi Ann Upchurch

Anthony Newland Upchurch

8 Jan 1921 Male

23 Apr 1921 Male
20 Jul 1921 Male

28 Apr 1923 Male

21 Oct 1923 Male
14 Feb 1927 Male__
20 Mar 1927 Female
8 Jun 1930 Female
3 Jun 1931 Female
20 Aug 1931 Male
17 Mar 1933 Male
30 Sep 1932 Male
30 Nov 1934 Male

16 Nov 1935 Female

3 Jul 1936 Female

13 Aug 1937 Male
14 Jun 1938 Male
15 Nov 1938 Female
2 Dec 1939 Male

4 Jan 1941 Male
23 Jan 1941 Male
12 Jul 1941

9 Jul 1942 Male

24 Aug 1942 Female

17 Sep 1942 Male
5 Jan 1944 Male

9 Aug 1945 Female
15 Jul 1946 Female
31 Dec 1946 Female
28 Oct 1948 Male
19 Oct 1951 Female

25 Nov 1951 Male

24 Apr 1953 Male

5 Mar 1954  Female
22 Jun 1954 Female
13 Apr 1955 Female
20 Oct 1956 Male

29 Mar 1957 Female

27 Nov 1958 Male

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

Moore

Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore

Moore

G M Upchurch
Newland Upchurch

Lonnie Upchurch

Lula Wilson
Maud Ritter

Mattie Mcdonald

Roland H Upchurch Lucy E E Kidd
Thomas Franklin Upchurch. sR® Mamie/ Mcneill
Chas K Upchurch Bessie Brady

EN U'pchurch

Heber G Upchurch
G M Upchurch

E N Upchurch
William Alfred Upchurch
E N Upchurch

E N Upchurch
Frank Hampton Upchurch

Maud Ritter
Ella Frances Hunter
Lula Wilson

Maude E N Mrs. Upchurch
Mamie Mcneill

Maude Ritter

Maude Ritter

Alma Estelle Riddle

Willie Jennina Upchurch Jemima

Glenn Upchurch
Glenn Upchurch

Willard N Upchurch

W N Upchurch

Willard N Upchurch

Glenn Upchurch
Marvin C Upchurch

W N Upchurch
Willard Newton Upchurch

Marvin Clinton Upchurch

Willard Newland Upchurch

Willard Newland Upchurch

Harold Upchurch
Willard Newland Upchurch

William Glenn Upchurch

Thomas Joseph Upchurch
Marion Ennis Upchurch
Clyde Emmett Upchurch
Wyatt Gray Upchurch
Bill Upchurch

Allie Craven

Allie Caviness
Evelyn Smith

Evelyn Smith

Jemima Upchurch

Evelyn Smith

Allie Caviness
Annie R Farrar

Jemirera Upchurch
Evelyn Smith
Evelyn Smith

Annie Ruth Farror
Blennie Smith

Blennie Evelyn Smith
Dorothy Hussey
Blinnie Evelyn Smith
Rachael Pauline Upchurch
Allie Berta Caviness
Rachel Pauline Upchurch
Dawn Ann Swindell
Bernice Mccrimon
Jr. Lorenna Love Falls

Mary Frances Garner
Phyllis Moore Flinchum
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CHARLES KELLY UPCHURCH JR.

Mr. Charles Kelly Up-
church Jr., 77, of 5830 Cardi-
nal Way, died
Saturday, May .
8, 2004, at
Moses Cone
Extended Care

rectors, a member of the
Board of Directors of the
Muscular Dystrophy Founda-
tion, the Greensboro Jaycees
and the Civitans. Mr. Up-
church was a S0 year mem-
ber of West Market Street
United Methodist Church,

Center where he served on numer-

Mr. ous committees. He was a
Upchurch’s member of the Board of Di-
funeral will be rectors of the Multiple Scle-
held at 3 p.m. rosis Society, the Board of Di-

Thursday in West Market
Street United Methodist
Church. Interment will be
private.

Charles Upchurch was born
in Moore County on Feb. 14,
1927, to the late Charles Kelly

rectors of Olney Paint
Company, the Board of Di-
rectors of First Citizens Bank,
the Greensboro Sports Coun-
cil and the Greensboro
Country Club.

Mr. Upchurch is survived

Upchurch Sr., and Bessie 0 by his wife, Mrs. Lola Davis
Charity Brady Upchurch. Mr. Upchurch of the home; two
Upchurch was a retired re- children, Donna Upchurch
gional vice president with Moore and her husband,
First Citizens Bank. During Michael of Columbia, S.C.,
his banking career, he was and Charles Kelly Upchurch
twice named Banker of the III and his wife, Laura of
Year and was also awarded Durham; and five grandchil-
the prestigious President’s 7 & dren, Justin Moore, Chelsea

Cup. He was a U.S. Army vet-
eran of World War II, an ac-
tive member of the Greens-
boro Chamber of Commerce,
serving on the Board of Di-

Moore, Jennifer Upchurch,
Ashley Upchurch and Scott
Upchurch.

In addition to his parents,
Mr. Upchurch was also-pre-
ceded in death by 10 broth-
ers and sisters.

The family will receive
friends following the service
on Thursday at West Market
Street United Methodist
Church.

Memorials may be made to
the American Heart Associa-
tion, 202 Centreport Drive,
Suite 100, Greensboro, NC
27409 or to West Market
Street United Methodist
Church, 302 West Market
Street, Greensboro, NC
27403. i ;

Forbis & Dick North Elm
Street is serving the Up-
church family.



HABLES L ELL) BIR oy k29-2757

@) From 1995 CD-ROM

i NC 28337 910-862-3834

Upchurch L Mcleod Vig Elizabethtown
Ul;church Charles K 4\ Pont Emrld Vlis Emerald Isle NC 28594 910-354-4008
Upchurch Robert h Emerald Isle NC 28594 910-393-6728
Upchurch Stuart W 104 Emerald Dr Emerald Isle NC 28594-6927 910-354-6681
Upchurch Yvonne G Queens Crt Cnds Emerald Isle NC 28594 910-354-5829
Upchurch Susan 407 W K St Erwin NC 28339-1439 910-897-4640
Upchurch Ray ~. Falcon NC 28342 910-980-1286
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ke, Cl4Q ;_ﬁj' | For three years prior to begin-|
.. i L\ ning his banking career Upchurch|

3 CHARLES K, UPCHURCH
; . .Young Banker

Bankmg Post
IsChan ged
By Upéhﬁféh |

Charles Kelly Upchurch will be-
come a vice president here of the
First-Citizens Bank &:Trust Co,,
effective today, F. P. Bodgnheim-
er Jr., vice president in charge
of " First-Citizens' Greensboro op-
erations, said yesterday, :

Until yesterday, Upchurch was
a vice president of the North
Carolina National Bank.

A native of Highfalls in Moore
County, Upchurch has been'in the
banking field since 1954, when he
joined the Guilford National Bank
in the time payment department.
In 1957 he was transferred to
that bank's commercial depart-
ment and was *promoted to vice
president, ’

Banks Consolidated

He had:.been a vice president
of North Carolina National since
1960, -when - it and Guilford Na-
tional were consolidated,

Bodenheimer said Upchurch will
tiave various duties as a loan of-|-
ficer and in the field of business
development, Upchurch will be|.
in“the bank's main office here
at Market and Greene streets,

was employed by the Manufac-|
turers and Jobbers Finance Corp,

He attended high school in
Highfalls and Dorminy's Business|
School in° Winston-Salem, For two
years he attended .the Stonier
Graduate School of Banking at
Rutgers University and has com-
pleted several banking courses
through the American Institute
of Banking, the educational divi-
smn of the American Bankers As-

Past President

He is a past president of the
local unit of the American Insti-
tute of Banking, He is a member
of the West Market Street Meth-
odist Church and has served three
terms on its board of stewards.

‘He is a member of the Hamilton
Lakes Civitan Club and the
Greensboro Chamber of Com-
merce, He is a former officer,
of the Greensboro Jaycees, Cur-
rently, he is serving as treasurer
angd a director of the United Fund
of Greater Greensboro,

A four-year Army veteran with
experience in the Finance Depart-
ment, European Theater, Up-
church is married to the former
Lola. A."Davis of Sanford. They
live at 5006 Lancaster Road and
have two children, a son and a
daughter.
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Marie Upchurch Anthony with brother Charles Kelly Upchurch Jr. and his
wife Lola Davis Upchurch

40
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10 Marie E. Upchurch b: 28 Aug 1917 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 16 Oct 1965 in Los

— Angeles, California

................................ +[1] Robert Hilton Tony Anthony b: 25 Aug 1912 in North Carolina d: 04 Apr 2003 in Aromas,
= Monterey, California
. . 11 Barbara Jean Bobbie Anthony b: 16 Nov 1938 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
T Carolina
. +Jasper Skip Rowland

. 12 Chip Rowland b: Abt. 1958 in South Carolina
12 Anthony Rowland b: Abt. 1960 in South Carolina
. 11 Wayne Hoyle Anthony b: 20 Jul 1945 in Los Angeles, Los Angeles County, California
................................... +Paula Claire Bartolucci b: 16 Jan 1947 in Jersey City, New Jersey m: 19 Jun 1971 in Los Angeles,
SR California
12 Zachariah Emerson Zack Anthony b: 28 Jun 1979 in Paradise, Butte County, California
......... +Christina J. Colaianni m: 23 Mar 2002 in Los Angeles, California
weeeee 12 Lucas Paul Luke Anthony b: 12 Sep 1983 in Paradise, Butte County, California
10 William Lynn John Upchurch b: 15 Aug 1919 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 21 May

—_—— 1973 in Albemarle, Stanly County, North Carolina
................................ +Helen Gabriel b: 1915 in Syria m: Abt. 1940
. 11 Lary Upchurch

. 11 Joyce Lynn Upchurch
11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 25 Feb 1944 in Guilford County, North Carolina
.1 *2nd Wife of William Lynn John Upchurch:

+Clara Jane Tinky Maness b: 26 Apr 1920 in Moore County, North Carolina m: Abt. 1957
11 Kenneth Dale Upchurch b: 09 Mar 1958 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North

Carolina
-... +Sue
12 Kenneth Dale Jr. Upchurch b: 24 Feb 1984 in Brevard County, NC

12 James Aaron Upchurch b: 06 Mar 1985 in Brevard County, NC
11 William Lynn Jr. Upchurch b: 16 May 1959 in Guilford County, Greensboro, Guilford County, North
Carolina
+Sylvia Dianne Burgess b: 06 Jan 1955

Ol..... 12 Jonathon Upchurch
<eeweeeee 12 Erin Upchurch b: in North Carolina
................... +Andy Brown
e 10 Robert Hoyle Upchurch b: 23 Aug 1923 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 06 Oct 1944 in
China
.............. 8.... 10 Charles Kelly Jr. Upchurch b: 14 Feb 1927 in High Falls, Moore County, North Carolina d: 08 May 2004
- in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

+Lola Angeline Davis b: 1930 in Hoke County, North Carolina

11 Donna Rene Upchurch b: 25 Jun 1955 in Greensboro, Guilford County, NC
+Michael Lee Moore b: 1948 in Burlington, Alamance County, North Carolina m: 16 Feb in
Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina

12 Justin Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina

12 Chelsea Moore b: in Columbia, South Carolina

11 C _a/.rjg&gl_ly_lll_ﬂmh_mhfb 08 Apr 1959 in Greensboro, Guilford County, North Carolina
+Laura Marie Bucci b: 20 Oct 1961 m: 07 Apr 1984 in Durham County, North Carolina

12 Jennifer Upchurch

. 12 Ashley Upchurch

12 Scott Upchurch
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Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch
Linda Carolyn Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch
Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch |l

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch 111, /"
William L Upchurch Jr.

Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch
Sandra Annette Upchurch

Brian Leslie Upchurch

Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.

Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch
Thomas David Upchurch

Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

27 Apr 1920
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926
1 Dec 1938

10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942

28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948

31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959

16 May 1959
8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960
13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961

6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963
4 Feb 1963
19 Jan 1964
30 Apr 1964
18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1965
21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965
5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966
22 Feb 1968
8 Apr 1969
3 Apr 1972
27 Jul 1973

16 Sep 1973

20 Jan 1977
20 Jun 1978

4 Oct 1971

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Hugh C Upchurch
Roy L Upchurch

S A Upchurch
Hugh C Upchurch
Cornie Upchurch
S A Upchurch Jr.
George Upchurch
Walter C Upchurch
Robert A Upchurch

Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch
R A Upchurch

Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
William L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Fred Moore Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch

Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch

ATD- 22 63)
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Barbara Ann Upchurch Female Randall Lee Wilson 11 Jun 1977 Durham
Julia Lesang Upchurch Female David Donald Hill 6 Aug 1977 Durham
Barbara Ann Upchurch Female Randall Lee Wilson 11 Jun 1977 Durham
Kristy Jo Upchurch Female Marlon Parker Hayes 10 Aug 1977 Durham
Gwen Hope Upchurch Female Jack Shealy Walker Jr. 10 Aug 1977 Durham
Patricia Olivia Upchurch Female Obie Carrington Jr. 25 Mar 1978 Durham
Jackie Upchurch Female Abdul L F Hossain 18 May 1978 Durham
Stanley Lance Upchurch Male Pamela Faith Threatt 21 Jun 1978 Durham
Mary Catherine Upchurch Female Warren Lee Hart 1 Oct 1979 Durham
Brenda Ruth Upchurch Female Lawson Wescott Martin 12 Jul 1980 Durham
Kenneth Ray Upchurch Male Angelica Masonia Lipscomb 24 Jul 1982 Durham
Male Susan Young Grady 15 Jan 1983 Durham
Yvonne Pendergraft Upchurch Female Jesse Lyle Ennis 17 Jun 1983 Durham
Craig Wayne Upchurch Male ?haron Renea Shelton 2 Apr 1983 Durham
Charles Kelly Upchurch Male Laura Marie Bucci 7 Apr 1984 Durham
Theresa Faye Upchurch Female : Howard Kent Moore 12 May 1984 Durham
.Sara Florence Upchurch Female William Vernell Bare 26 May 1984 Durham
David Emmett Upchurch Male Phyllis Lorraine Wilkins 21 Oct 1984 Durham
Dianne Arnette Upchurch Female Michael Matthew Lyons 30 Oct 1984 Durham
Tina Denise Upchurch Female Keith Nmn Chestnut 4 Jan 1985 Durham
John Allen Upchurch Male Christina Lee Walker 28 Jul 1985 Durham
James Robert Upchurch . Male Nina Frances Ray 17 Aug 1985 Durham
Gwendolyn Denise Upchurch Female Bellino Maurice Evans 8 Mar 1986 Durham
Jeffrey Clark Upchurch Male Annette Michelle Clark 3 May 1986 Durham
Jacqueline Evette Upchurch Female Tony Ray Sampson 17 May 1986 Durham
Wanda Daniels Upchurch Female Stanley North Davis 6 Jun 1986 Durham
Donna Denise Upchurch Female Joseph Royer Davidson 6 Dec 1986 Durham
Mark Wakefield Upchurch Male Julia May Feifarek 31 Jan 1987 Durham
Melvin Leroy Upchurch Male Lorine Parker Evans 21 Feb 1981 Durham
Terry Kay Upchurch Female Nathan Leroy Mchenry 21 Mar 1981 Durham
Craig Wayne Upchurch Male Tracy Renee Garrett 11 Apr 1987 Durham
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1903 -~ 1999

Name zirth Date Gernder Birth County Father's Nazte Mother's Name
Jasmin Lacoye Upchurch 2-Apr-91 Female Dallas Charles Kent Upchu:ch’j\” Denise Rochelle
Goodall
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father s Narme Mcznher 's Name

Charles Kent '."_.:\c'.'.urch’ﬁ,'\ 3-Mar-60 Male Dallas Jamie Lyon Upchurch Coye Lee T5sh




